  Product Part Number Guide
Rev date: May 2006 Page 9 of 38 70050-0188-27
Select one code from each ordering category and fill in the boxes below. Use this group of codes when you order your ION 8600.
Model Feature set Form Factor Current inputs Voltage inputs Power supply System Freq Comm I/O Security Special Order
P8600                0
ION 8600 Order
Code Description
Model P8600 ION 8600 Advanced Revenue Meter
A 10MB memory, 50 data recorders (800 channels), waveform recorders and transient detection
B 4MB memory, 20 data recorders (320 channels), MODBUS Mastering
Feature Set
C 2MB memory, 2 data recorders (32 channels), sag/swell detection
0 Form 9S Base: 57-277 V (autoranging) 3-Element, 4-Wire
1 Form 35S Base: 120-480 V (autoranging) 2-Element, 3-Wire
2 Form 36S Base: 57-277 V (autoranging) 2 1/2-Element, 4-Wire
3 Form 39S with neutral current input (15 Terminal Base): 57-277 V (autoranging) 3-Element, 4-Wire
N Form 76S with neutral current input (15 Terminal Base): 57-277 V (autoranging) 2 1/2-Element, 4-Wire
4 Form 9 FT21 Switchboard (meter + case) with break out panel
5 Form 35 FT21 Switchboard (meter + case) with break out panel
6 Form 36 FT21 Switchboard (meter + case) with break out panel
7 Form 9   FT21 Switchboard (meter + case) with break out cable
8 Form 35 FT21 Switchboard (meter + case) with break out cable
Form Factor
9 Form 36 FT21 Switchboard (meter + case) with break out cable
C 5 Amp nominal, 20 Amp full scale (50 Amp fault capture, start at 0.005A, accurate from 0.05 - 20A RMS) Current Inputs
E 1 Amp nominal, 10 Amp full scale (24 Amp fault capture, start at 0.001A, accurate from 0.01 - 20A RMS)
Voltage Inputs 0 Standard (see Form Factor above)
E Form 9S, 36S, 39S, 76S (socket) and Form 9, 36 (FT21 switchboard): 120-277 VAC.  Form 35S (socket) and
Form 35 (FT21 switchboard): 120-480 VAC.  Powered from the meter's voltage connections.
G Form 9S, 36S (socket) and Form 9, 36 (FT21 switchboard): 57-70 VAC.   Powered from the meter's voltage
connections.  NOT AVAILABLE on Form 35S and Form 35 - you must select the auxiliary power pigtail.
H Auxiliary Power Pigtail: 65-120 VAC or 80-160 VDC (power from external source)
Power Supply
J Auxiliary Power Pigtail: 160-277 VAC or 200-350 VDC (power from external source)
5 Calibrated for 50 Hz systems - NOT AVAILABLE with RMICAN or RMICAN-SEAL options System Frequency
6 Calibrated for 60 Hz systems
A0 RS-232/RS-485 port, RS-485 port, Infrared port
C1 Ethernet (10BaseT), 33.6k universal internal modem (RJ11), Infrared Optical port.  RS-232/485 port (note this
port is not available with Feature Set C).
C2 Same as C1, but with RJ31 connector for the modem
E0 Ethernet (10BaseT), RS-232/485 port, Infrared Optical port, RS-485 port (note this port is not available with
Feature Set C)